# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HILA RALSTON	02/21/2012
FREDERIC ARBOGAST	02/01/2012
MATTHEW SIMMONS	01/31/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.	
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY	
City:	ALAMEDA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808198

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: wetteland@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCI-223CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BABA	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ADCI-223CON2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ADCI-223CON2\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037588 FRAME: 0708** 503665258

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-223 Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Hila Ralston, Frederic Arbogast and Matthew Simmons (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in San Leandro, California, San Ramon, California and Pleasanton, California, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Modular Analyte Measurement System with Extendable Strip Port"

XX filed on November 15, 2011 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/297,091.

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 037588 FRAME: 0709

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-223

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. 21 FEB 2012 Date: State of California County of Alameda 21 Feb 7-012 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Hila Ralston who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal. MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 (Seal) Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: | FEB 2017 State of California County of Alameda teb 20(2 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Frederic Arbogast who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helsheexecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1858113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 31 Jan 12 State of California County of Alameda Jan 2012 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Matthew Simmons who proved to me on the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of

ignature // (Sc

which the person acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 01/26/2016

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL
Commission # 1868113
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037588 FRAME: 0710